
mJB (3,0 kg)
1. Hug Tobias 1998 SV Niederbühl 16,49 m

MHK (5,0 kg)
1. Holthuijsen Peter 1961 SC Myhl 09 18,78 m
2. Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,56 m
3. Griesberg Rolf 1952 SC Pulheim 18,08 m
4. Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,20 m
5. Gerstner Marco 1986 SV Niederbühl 17,10 m
6. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,61 m
7. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 16,54 m
8. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,37 m
9. Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,80 m

10. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,21 m
11. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,18 m
12. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 LG Regensburg 13,56 m
13. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,78 m
14. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 12,70 m
15. Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,66 m
16. Schatzinger Sascha 1986 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,42 m
17. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,39 m
18. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,25 m
19. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,93 m
20. Wolf Jürgen 1953 SV Niederbühl 11,39 m
21. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 8,28 m

Kneschk Dietmar 1951 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt o.g.V.
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MHK Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I
Galuschka-Zachrau, N.-

Zachrau, G.
52,37 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II
Gundermann-Borutta-

Zimmermann
44,38 m

3. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt III
Held-Tretter-
Oppermann

39,62 m

4. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt IV
Schatzinger-Azzola-

Rhaue
37,06 m

5. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt V
Aßmann-Heinzel-

Kneschk
19,67 m

M 20 (5,0 kg)
1. Gerstner Marco 1986 SV Niederbühl 17,10 m
2. Schatzinger Sascha 1986 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,42 m
aK Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,89 m
aK Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,39 m

M 20 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Schatzinger-Zachrau, N.-

Azzola
38,70 m

M 30 (5,0 kg)
1. Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,20 m
aK Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,37 m
aK Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,53 m

M 30 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Zachrau, N.-Aßmann-

Galuschka
47,10 m

M 40
1. Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,56 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,37 m



aK Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,56 m

M 40 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Galuschka-Gundermann-

Borutta
48,49 m

M 45 (5,0 kg)
1. Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,80 m
2. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,93 m
aK Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,25 m

M 45 Mannschaft
1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Borutta-Aßmann-Rhaue 38,98 m

M 50 (3,75 kg)
1. Holthuijsen Peter 1961 SC Myhl 09 22,75 m
2. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 17,03 m
3. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,90 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 20,45 m
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,82 m

M 50 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Azzola-Zachrau, G.-

Tretter
53,17 m

M 55 (3,75 kg)
1. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 20,09 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,90 m
3. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 LG Regensburg 16,67 m
aK Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,54 m
aK Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,34 m

M 55 Mannschaft



1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Gundermann-Held-

Heinzel
45,78 m

M 60 (3,0 kg)
1. Griesberg Rolf 1952 SC Pulheim 26,13 m
2. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,73 m
3. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,62 m
4. Wolf Jürgen 1953 SV Niederbühl 16,40 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,52 m

M 60 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Tretter-Rhaue-Zimmermann 54,87 m

M 65 (3,0 kg)
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,32 m
2. Klingler Roland 1946 LG Bliestal 21,42 m
3. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,35 m
aK Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,88 m

M 65 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Zachrau, G.-Heinzel-

Oppermann
53,55 m

M 70 (2,5 kg)
1. Fändrich Günther 1941 TV Heppenheim 22,68 m
2. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 22,58 m
3. Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 21,55 m
4. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 21,43 m
5. Flick Gerhard 1945 TuS Gabsheim 16,86 m

M 70 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt
Held-Oppermann-

Zimmermann
65,56 m



M 75 (2,5 kg)
1. Burg Andreas 1938 LG Berus 20,69 m
2. Pfeiffer Lothar 1938 TV Heppenheim 15,79 m
3. Kreit Erich 1938 TuS Gabsheim 12,90 m

M 80 (2,5 kg)
1. Gassmann Toni 1935 TV Pforzheim 19,62 m
2. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 12,29 m

WHK (2,5 kg)
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,33 m
2. Ziegelmeier Anja 1965 TuS Roland Brey 15,06 m
3. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 13,88 m
4. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,75 m
5. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 12,63 m
6. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,76 m
7. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,64 m
8. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,09 m
9. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 10,75 m

10. Lück Stephanie 1967 LG Bliestal 10,00 m
11. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,99 m
12. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 9,27 m
13. Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 6,90 m

WHK Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I
Schäfer-Oppermann-

Vater
41,84 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II
Borutta-Müller-

Fuchs
32,72 m

W 35 (2,5 kg)
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,33 m



aK Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,64 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,77 m

W 35 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Schäfer-Borutta-

Müller
39,74 m

W 45 (2,5 kg)
1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 12,63 m
2. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,18 m
3. Lück Stephanie 1967 LG Bliestal 10,00 m
aK Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,75 m
aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,97 m

W 45 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Borutta-Oppermann-

Vater
35,90 m

W 50 (2,0 kg)
1. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 16,87 m
2. Ziegelmeier Anja 1965 TuS Roland Brey 16,69 m

W 55 (2,0 kg)
1. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,54 m
2. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,12 m
aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,60 m

W 55 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Oppermann-Vater-

Fuchs
39,26 m

W 60
1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,00 m
aK Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,71 m



aK Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,15 m

W 60 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Fuchs-Böhm-

Stein
29,86 m

W 65
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,71 m
2. Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,15 m

W 70
1. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 12,22 m

W 75
1. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,26 m

mJB 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Hug Tobias 1998 SV Niederbühl 20,09 17,79 16,49 54,37 m

MHK 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,68 23,52 18,56 66,76 m
2. Holthuijsen Peter 1961 SC Myhl 09 25,16 22,75 18,78 66,69 m
3. Griesberg Rolf 1952 SC Pulheim 26,13 20,84 18,08 65,05 m
4. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,38 20,45 16,42 61,25 m
5. Gerstner Marco 1986 SV Niederbühl 22,81 20,31 17,10 60,22 m
6. Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,18 19,72 17,20 60,10 m
7. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 22,75 20,09 16,54 59,38 m
8. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 22,37 19,90 15,37 57,64 m

Deutschland-Cup Dreikampf LSW-Diskuswerfen griechisch
###  keine Meisterschaft  ###



9. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,88 16,54 14,18 50,60 m
10. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,52 16,75 14,21 50,48 m
11. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 LG Regensburg 19,24 16,67 13,56 49,47 m
12. Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,96 16,62 14,80 49,38 m
13. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 19,41 17,03 12,70 49,14 m
14. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,26 16,90 12,39 47,55 m
15. Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,88 15,54 12,66 47,08 m
16. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,73 15,82 12,78 46,33 m
17. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,62 15,15 12,25 45,02 m
18. Schatzinger Sascha 1986 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,09 14,38 12,42 42,89 m
19. Wolf Jürgen 1953 SV Niederbühl 16,40 13,93 11,39 41,72 m
20. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,95 13,77 11,93 41,65 m
21. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,35 9,34 8,28 28,97 m

MHK Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I
Galuschka-Zachrau, G.-

Zachrau, N.
188,11 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II
Gundermann-Held-

Zimmermann
158,72 m

3. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt III
Borutta-Azzola-

Oppermann
144,01 m

4. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt IV
Tretter-Rhaue-

Schatzinger
134,24 m

M 20 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Gerstner Marco 1986 SV Niederbühl 22,81 20,31 17,10 60,22 m
2. Schatzinger Sascha 1986 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,09 14,38 12,42 42,89 m
aK Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 21,27 18,07 13,89 53,23 m
aK Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,26 16,90 12,39 47,55 m

M 20 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Schatzinger-Zachrau, N.-

Azzola
143,67 m



M 30 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Zachrau Nicolas-Dominique 1981 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,18 19,72 17,20 60,10 m
aK Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,37 23,52 18,37 65,26 m
aK Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,95 13,77 11,93 41,65 m

M 30 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Zachrau, N.-Galuschka-

Aßmann
167,01 m

M 40 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Galuschka Michael 1971 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,68 23,52 18,56 66,76 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 22,37 19,90 15,37 57,64 m
aK Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,94 16,54 14,56 49,04 m

M 40 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Galuschka-Gundermann-

Borutta
173,44 m

M 45 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Borutta Peter 1968 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,96 16,62 14,80 49,38
2. Aßmann Cliffton 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 16,20 14,67 11,93 42,80
aK Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,62 15,15 12,25 45,02

M 45 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Borutta-Aßmann-

Rhaue
137,20 m

M 50 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Holthuijsen Peter 1961 SC Myhl 09 25,16 22,75 18,78 66,69 m
2. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 SpVgg Weiskirchen 19,41 17,03 12,70 49,14 m
3. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,26 16,90 12,39 47,55 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,38 20,45 16,42 61,25 m



aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,73 15,82 12,78 46,33 m

M 50 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Azzola-Zachrau, G.-

Tretter
155,13 m

M 55 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Weber Heinz 1956 TuS Roland Brey 22,75 20,09 16,54 59,38 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 22,37 19,90 15,37 57,64 m
3. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 LG Regensburg 19,24 16,67 13,56 49,47 m
aK Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,88 16,54 14,18 50,60 m
aK Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,35 9,34 8,28 28,97 m

M 55 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Gundermann-Held-

Heinzel
137,21 m

M 60 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Griesberg Rolf 1952 SC Pulheim 26,13 20,84 18,08 65,05 m
2. Tretter Bernhard 1954 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,73 15,82 12,78 46,33 m
3. Rhaue Reinhard 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,62 15,15 12,25 45,02 m
4. Wolf Jürgen 1953 SV Niederbühl 16,40 13,93 11,39 41,72 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,52 16,75 14,21 50,48 m

M 60 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Tretter-Rhaue-
Zimmermann

141,83 m

M 65 3 kg 3,75 kg 5 kg
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,32 20,10 16,61 60,03 m
2. Heinzel Hans Joachim 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,35 9,34 8,28 28,97 m
aK Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 18,88 15,54 12,66 47,08 m

M 65 Mannschaft



1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Zachrau, G.-Heinzel-

Oppermann
136,08 m

M 70 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Held Walter 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,72 22,58 20,38 67,68 m
2. Fändrich Günther 1941 TV Heppenheim 23,78 22,68 19,63 66,09 m
3. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 23,25 21,43 20,06 64,74 m
4. Oppermann Harald 1942 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 20,78 21,55 18,80 61,13 m
5. Flick Gerhard 1945 TuS Gabsheim 16,02 16,86 14,32 47,20 m

M 70 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Held-Zimmermann-

Oppermann
193,55 m

M 75 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Burg Andreas 1938 LG Berus 21,68 20,69 19,38 61,75 m
2. Pfeiffer Lothar 1938 TV Heppenheim 16,86 15,79 13,42 46,07 m
3. Kreit Erich 1938 TuS Gabsheim 13,84 12,90 11,55 38,29 m

M 80 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Gassmann Toni 1935 TV Pforzheim 22,00 19,62 16,26 57,88 m
2. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 14,21 12,29 11,28 37,78 m

WHK 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,08 17,33 14,96 51,37 m
2. Ziegelmeier Anja 1965 TuS Roland Brey 16,69 15,06 13,58 45,33 m
3. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 16,87 13,88 12,83 43,58 m
4. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 14,94 12,63 10,94 38,51 m
5. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,38 12,75 11,18 38,31 m
6. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,17 11,64 10,23 36,04 m
7. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,12 11,76 9,95 34,83 m
8. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,26 11,09 9,91 33,26 m
9. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 12,22 10,75 9,37 32,34 m

10. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,00 9,99 8,78 30,77 m
11. Lück Stephanie 1967 LG Bliestal 10,94 10,00 8,66 29,60 m



12. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,71 9,27 8,12 28,10 m
13. Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,15 6,90 5,90 19,95 m

WHK Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt I
Schäfer-Oppermann-

Borutta
125,72 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt II
Vater-Müller-

Fuchs
98,86 m

W 35 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 19,08 17,33 14,96 51,37 m
aK Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,17 11,64 10,23 36,04 m
aK Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,34 10,97 9,04 33,35 m

W 35 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Schäfer-Borutta-

Vater
120,76 m

W 45 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 SpVgg Weiskirchen 14,94 12,63 10,94 38,51 m
2. Borutta Anette 1969 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,78 12,18 9,99 35,95 m
3. Lück Stephanie 1967 LG Bliestal 10,94 10,00 8,66 29,60 m
aK Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,38 12,75 11,18 38,31 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,45 10,77 9,54 32,76 m

W 45 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Borutta-Oppermann-

Müller
107,02 m

W 50 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Ziegelmeier Anja 1965 TuS Roland Brey 16,69 15,06 13,58 45,33 m
2. Fändrich Erika 1961 TV Heppenheim 16,87 13,88 12,83 43,58 m

W 55 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Oppermann Katrin 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 14,54 12,78 10,97 38,29 m



2. Vater Elke 1959 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 13,12 11,76 9,95 34,83 m
aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 11,60 10,13 8,88 30,61 m

W 55 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Oppermann-Vater-

Fuchs
103,73 m

W 60 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,00 9,99 8,78 30,77 m
aK Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,65 9,04 8,00 27,69 m
aK Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,13 6,71 5,89 19,73 m

W 60 Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 
Fuchs-Böhm-

Stein
78,19 m

W 65 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 10,71 9,27 8,12 28,10 m
2. Stein Hedwig 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 7,15 6,90 5,90 19,95 m

W 70 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Jung Gitta 1945 TV Hahnenbach 12,22 10,75 9,37 32,34 m

W 75 2 kg 2,5 kg 3 kg
1. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 12,26 11,09 9,91 33,26 m


